

The Certification Body of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited

certifies that



Bharat Wire Ropes Ltd.

Plot No. 4, MIDC, Chalisgaon Industrial Area, Village – Khadki, Chalisgaon Dist. Jalgaon - 424 101, Maharashtra, INDIA

including the sites and scope of application see enclosure

has implemented a Quality Management System in accordance with ISO 9001:2015

For Scope of

Manufacturing & Supply Of High Carbon Steel Wire Ropes, Stainless Steel Wire Ropes, Galvanized Strands, Slings, Wire & Wire Ropes For Special Applications For Domestic & International.

The certificate is valid From 2020-12-05 until 2023-12-04

Subject to successful completion of annual periodic audits

The present status of this Certificate can be obtained on www.tuvsud.com/en-in
Further clarifications regarding the scope of this certificate may be obtained by consulting the certification body

Certificate Registration No. 99 100 18099

Date of Initial certification: 2017-12-05



Rahul Kale







Enclosure of Certificate No.: 99 100 18099

| Sites | Scope of application |
|---|---|
| Bharat Wire Ropes Ltd. Plot No. 4, MIDC, Chalisgaon Industrial Area, Village – Khadki, Chalisgaon Dist. Jalgaon - 424 101, Maharashtra, INDIA | Manufacturing & Supply Of High Carbon Steel Wire Ropes, Stainless Steel Wire Ropes, Galvanized Strands, Slings, Wire & Wire Ropes For Special Applications For Domestic & International. |
| Bharat Wire Ropes Ltd. Manufacturing Plant No. 1- Plot No. 194, Atgaon Industrial Complex, Mumbai-Nasik Highway, Atgaon (East), Tal. Shahapur, Dist. Thane - 421 601, INDIA | Manufacturing & Supply of high carbon steel wire ropes, stainless steel wire ropes, galvanized strands, slings, Wire & wire ropes for special applications for domestic & international. |
| Bharat Wire Ropes Ltd. A – 701, Trade World Building, Kamala Mills, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai - 400 013, Maharashtra, INDIA | Marketing (Business planning, Development) and Top Management Activities To Support The Manufacturing & Supply Of High Carbon Steel Wire Ropes, Stainless Steel Wire Ropes, Galvanized Strands, Slings, Non Ferrous Ropes/Strands, Wire Ropes For Special Applications For Domestic & International |



Rahul Kale

Head of Certification Body
of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited, **Mumbai**Member of TÜV SÜD Group

Page 2 of 2











The Certification Body of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited

certifies that



Bharat Wire Ropes Ltd.

Plot No. 4, MIDC, Chalisgaon Industrial Area, Village – Khadki, Chalisgaon Dist. Jalgaon - 424 101, Maharashtra, INDIA

has implemented a Quality Management System in accordance with ISO 9001:2015

For Scope of

Manufacturing & Supply Of High Carbon Steel Wire Ropes, Stainless Steel Wire Ropes, Galvanized Strands, Slings, Wire & Wire Ropes For Special Applications For Domestic & International.

The certificate is valid in conjunction with the main certificate From **2020-12-05** until **2023-12-04**

Subject to successful completion of annual periodic audits

The present status of this Certificate can be obtained on www.tuvsud.com/en-in

Further clarifications regarding the scope of this certificate may be obtained by consulting the certification body

Certificate Registration No. 99 100 18099/03

Date of Initial certification: 2017-12-05



Rahul Kale











The Certification Body of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited

certifies that



Bharat Wire Ropes Ltd.

Manufacturing Plant No. 1- Plot No. 194, Atgaon Industrial Complex, Mumbai-Nasik Highway, Atgaon (East), Tal. Shahapur, Dist. Thane - 421 601, INDIA

> has implemented a Quality Management System in accordance with ISO 9001:2015 For Scope of

Manufacturing & Supply of high carbon steel wire ropes, stainless steel wire ropes, galvanized strands, slings, Wire & wire ropes for special applications for domestic & international.

The certificate is valid in conjunction with the main certificate From 2020-12-05 until 2023-12-04

Subject to successful completion of annual periodic audits The present status of this Certificate can be obtained on www.tuvsud.com/en-in

Further clarifications regarding the scope of this certificate may be obtained by consulting the certification body

Certificate Registration No. 99 100 18099/01

Date of Initial certification: 2017-12-05



Rahul Kale









The Certification Body of TÜV SÜD South Asia Private Limited

certifies that



Bharat Wire Ropes Ltd.

A – 701, Trade World Building, Kamala Mills, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai - 400 013, Maharashtra, INDIA

has implemented a Quality Management System in accordance with ISO 9001:2015

For Scope of

Marketing (Business planning, Development) and Top Management Activities To Support The Manufacturing & Supply Of High Carbon Steel Wire Ropes, Stainless Steel Wire Ropes, Galvanized Strands, Slings, Non Ferrous Ropes/Strands, Wire Ropes For Special Applications For Domestic & International

The certificate is valid in conjunction with the main certificate From 2020-12-05 until 2023-12-04

Subject to successful completion of annual periodic audits

The present status of this Certificate can be obtained on www.tuvsud.com/en-in

Further clarifications regarding the scope of this certificate may be obtained by consulting the certification body

Certificate Registration No. 99 100 18099/02

Date of Initial certification: 2017-12-05



Rahul Kale





